Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya P.O. Pundibari, Dist. Coochbehar West Bengal <u>PIN-736165</u>

WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

Advertisement No. : UBKV/DR-743, Dt.07.01.2025

Applications are hereby invited for walk-in- interview for selection of **Junior Research Fellow** (01 No) on Contractual basis (purely temporary) under the Department of Atomic Energy (DAE), Board of Research in Nuclear Science (BRNS), Govt. of India, funded project entitled, "Development of Groundnut genotypes tolerant to low soil pH through induced mutagenesis for Terai region of North Bengal" located at Pundibari in the district of Cooch Behar under the aegis of Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya. Selected candidates will be engaged under the guidance of Dr. Shubhrajyoti Sen , Assistant Professor, Genetics and Plant Breeding, RRS, TZ, UBKV, Pundibari or other associated scientists of the project. The details of the position under this project is given below:

Location	Date of Interview	Name of the position	Remuneration	Qualification
Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya	22.01.2025 at 12.00 Noon	Junior Research Fellow	Fellowship 37,000 per month for first two years and Rs. 42000.00 per month for 3 rd years.	Essential qualification: M.Sc. (Ag.) degree in Genetics and Plant Breeding Desirable: Experience in handling field crops and basic Laboratory Knowledge.

*Preference will be given to higher qualification/experience.

*Mere possession of minimum qualification shall not make a candidate selected to the posts.

*The selection committee's decision will be final and will be binding in all respects.

*The Viswavidyalaya reserves the right to select anybody as recommended by the selection committee.

*No. of positions may increase or decrease.

Nationality: Indian nationals are eligible to apply.

Age Limit: Age should be below 35 years as on 01.01.2025 (age relaxation up to 5 years for SC/ST). Further age relaxation may be given to the candidates with experience in such type of project/ programme.

SELECTION PROCEDURE:

Online application to be submitted to the Principal Investigator of the Project, UBKV, Pundibari (Mail: <u>mailme.shubhra91@gmail.com</u>)), Principal Investigator of the project along with detailed bio-data (Personal information, Photograph, Education, Experience, if any, Contact number, Mail id etc.) before 20.01.2025 at 5.00 pm. or Applicants have to appear in person before a selection committee for a walk-in-interview at the chamber of **The Director of Research, Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya, Pundibari, Cooch Behar.** Preference will be given to those candidates whose work experience has relevance to the mandate of the Project. The selected candidate will be offered remuneration as furnished above. The above positions are purely temporary on contractual basis and co-terminus with the project. There is no provision of re-employment after termination of the project. No TA/DA will be admissible to any candidate for attending the interview. Candidate should not have any type of conviction in the court anywhere in India.

und 25

Director of Research Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya Pundibari, Cooch Behar

HOW TO APPLY:

a) The candidate should bring two copies of application along with detailed bio-data and two sets of photocopies of all documents, mark sheets and certificates starting from Madhyamik examination self-attested at the time of appearing in the interview.

b) The candidate should bring two numbers of recent passport size photograph and the original mark sheets and certificates starting from Madhyamik examination and other experience certificate, if any.

c) The candidate should bring the proof of Date of Birth e.g. CBSE/ HSC/ SSC/ Matriculation certification.

d) The candidate should bring the SC/ST/OBC certificate, if applicable.

DATE AND TIME OF INTERVIEW: 22.01.2025 at 12.00 Noon

Venue: RKVY building, Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya, Pundibari, Cooch Behar.

Date: 07.01.2025 Place: Pundibari, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Director of Research (Actg.) Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya Pundibari, Cooch Behar

Ref. No. UBKV/DR- 743, (6) Date: 07.01.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Notice Board, UBKV, Pundibari

2. Dr. Shubhrajyoti Sen, Assistant Professor, Genetics and Plant Breeding, RRS, TZ, UBKV, Pundibari

3. The Registrar, UBKV, Pundibari

4. The Vice-Chancellor's Secretariat, UBKV, Pundibari

5. Mr. Subhendu Das; He is requested to add in the University Website at the earliest.

6.Office copy Director of Research, UBKV, Pundibari

Lun 1.25

Director of Research (Actg.) Director of Research Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya Pundibari, Cooch Behar